## HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) "CONDUCT BRANCH"

No.1-11/2020-HPU(Conduct)Misc.

Dated: Shimla-5, the 21.4.2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that a fake messages is being circulated in the social media regarding examination. All the concerned are requested not to rely on fake messages and for purpose and intends the official website of the University should only be relied upon.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Dated: Shimla-5, the 21.4.2022

Endst. No. Even Copy to:-

- 1. The Dean of Studies, H.P University, Shimla-5.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, H.P University, Shimla-5.
- 3. The Director, ICDEOL, H.P University, Shimla-5.
- 4. The Director, UIIT, H.P University, Shimla-5
- 5. All the Principals of the Colleges affiliated to H.P University, Shimla.
- 6. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar (Secy./Eval./Exams.UG) H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 7. Incharge, B.Tech. Computer Centre, H.P. University, Shimla is requested kindly to upload and make available the above notification on university website.
- 8. The Public Relations Officer, H.P. University, Shimla –171005 for wide publicity in the leading Daily Newspapers & AIR.
- 9. The Section Officer (Secy./Eval./Exams.) H.P. University, Shimla -5.
- 10. SPS/PS to VC /Registrar/COE/FO, H.P. University, Shimla-5
- 11. Incharge, Enquiry Section, H.P. University, Shimla 171005
- 12. Guard file.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (Conduct)